
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 28 OCT 2024

R1 28 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | DU PONCEL CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 287267
	 2	 12
	 3	 100052
	 4	 009977
	 5	 50
	 6	 266712
	 7	 878085
	 8	 08301
	 9	 2
	10	 0
	11	 300067
	12	 639400
	13	 807460
	14	 08
	15	 365974
	16	 747583

LIKING (FR)
PETITE COMTESSE (GER)
ANTICO (IRE)
ORFEO (FR)
HANSOTTOGRUBER (GER)
ROAST CHESTNUT (IRE)
ASRIEL
PUMP PUMP LADY (FR)
ALMANSA (SPA)
ANODYMUS (IRE)
NAXOS (FR)
HOLLY PHELIE (FR)
PRINCESSE BOBBY (FR)
HELLO SWEETY
LADY OF NABEUL (FR)
NEW HOPE (GER)

59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

8
16
10
14
9
4
15
3
6
13
1
5
2
7
11
12

G SIAS  2.5 
S VOGT  1.5 
H BOUTIN
S PASQUIER
A CRASTUS
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
M VELON  1.5 
V JANACEK
J MOUTARD
I MENDIZABAL
T TRULLIER
M GUYON
B MARIE
C BERGE
A POUCHIN

A ANDRIEU
P SCHIERGEN
C BOUTIN
N CAULLERY
H BLUME
P DECOUZ
P&J BRANDT
J GAUVIN
G ELOSEGUI
J C BERTIN
A SCHUTZ
D WINDRIF
X BLANCHET
MME A KARKOSA
G HERNON
W HICKST

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
C
G
G
F
C
F
F
G
C
F
F
F
F
F

FR
GER
IRE
FR
GER
IRE
UK
FR
SPA
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	20-�2�-5-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-4-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-3-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-1

$41,210
$5,565
$14,826
$0
$0
$21,288
$0
$8,835
$2,087
$0
$5,870
$2,696
$14,648
$0
$16,132
$2,646

	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LIKING (FR) Trainer: A Andrieu Barrier: 8 Total: 20-2-5-1 Prize Money: $41,210
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Benzolina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-3-1 Last Win: 12/06/24 (138 Days)
Owner: A Andrieu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4	 Techno Beat	 2:36.70		  ...... 34¾...............................Dieppe
7 of 10	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $7	 Miyalaa	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 10	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $7.5	 Tic Tac	 2:36.72		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 58	 $4.5	 Sky Gold	 2:36.20		  ...... 11¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 7	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 58	 $21	 Xylophone	 2:42.10		  ...... 18½................ Le Croise-Laroche

2 PETITE COMTESSE (GER) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 16 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,565
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ger f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Petite duchesse (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Rennstall Gestut Hachtsee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 20Sep24	 VRD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Sibylle Vogt	 56	 $2.6	 Galaxy	 2:33.54		  ......... 10...............................Verden
2 of 5	 06Oct24	 MUL	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $*2.2	Almenkonig	 2:30.22		  ........... 1.............................Mulheim

3 ANTICO (IRE) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,826
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Fiesta dorada (ARG) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (228 Days)
Owner: G Ben Lassin/mme L Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6.5	 Durythme	 1:15.52		  ...... 37½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 59	 $11	 Whiland	 1:27.83		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne
11 of 11	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 S Deriu	 53	 $29	 Reverso	 1:21.32		  ...... 17¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $26	 Mon Flamant	 1:54.28		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $4.5	 Clash Of Currents	 2:08.08		  ........ 2½.................... Pont De Vivaux

4 ORFEO (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Best intent (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gest Invest Capital

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 59	 $12	 Chanaz	 2:01.26		  ...... 24½......................... Compiegne
9 of 9	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 57	 $17	 Day Trader	 2:48.90		  ......... 13............................ Argentan
9 of 10	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 54	 $34	 Probably Me	 2:09.31		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $26	 Althuraya	 2:23.73		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $29	 Dschingis Token	 2:43.90		  ........ 9¾............................ Argentan
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5 HANSOTTOGRUBER (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Destino (GER) Dam: Hungry heidi (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hubertus Diers & Associes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 13Jul24	 MGG	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $6.5	 Poyraz Approach	 2:06.90		  ...... 23½......................... Magdeburg
10 of 13	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Berge	 58	 $19	 L’amie Larissa	 3:21.37		  ...... 48½......................... Compiegne

6 ROAST CHESTNUT (IRE) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-4-0 Prize Money: $21,288
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Eva’s request (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: 19/09/24 (39 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Hoguenet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 26Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Hera	 1:16.63		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $10	 Odonnell’s Orchard	 1:06.10		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $8	 Honky Tonk Woman	 2:20.20		  ........ 5¼......................... Le Touquet
1 of 14	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 59	 $8	 Loveforce	 1:52.30		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 12	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $*3	 Analytics	 1:54.20		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 ASRIEL Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Strong and stable (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $34	 Magical Hope	 2:23.31		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 16	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58	 $34	 Grand Stars	 2:18.60		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 59	 $15	 Casares	 1:38.20		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 60.5	 $15	 Gran Habano	 1:44.54		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 58	 $6.5	 Pump Pump Lady	 2:16.55		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie

8 PUMP PUMP LADY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,835
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Pretty pump pump (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (24 Days)
Owner: A Icard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Let The Music Play	 2:09.45		  ...... 13¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 10	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 N Martel	 56.5	 $67	 Raybiya	 2:08.63		  ...... 11¾.................................Vichy
3 of 7	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 N Martel	 51.5	 $29	 Seven’s	 2:12.80		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 N Martel	 60	 $21	 Glory Wood	 2:12.28		  ...... 14½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 13	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $*4	 Apolino	 2:16.55		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie

9 ALMANSA (SPA) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,087
Jockey: V Janacek WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay spa f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: First Eleven (UK) Dam: Rock eyes (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horses & Berries Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 V Janacek	 59	 $*3	 Antares	 2:39.97		  ....... Lhd................. La Teste de Buch

10 ANODYMUS (IRE) Trainer: J C Bertin Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sonnerie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 56	 $29	 L’amie Larissa	 3:21.37		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne
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11 NAXOS (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,870
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: New arrival (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/03/24 (232 Days)
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $12	 Baltic Empress	 1:38.19		  ...... 15½......................... Compiegne
10 of 12	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $10	 Vuldetrade	 2:01.25		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
11 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $13	 Gran Habano	 1:44.54		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $26	 Mon Flamant	 1:54.28		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 56	 $8.5	 Summer Bay	 2:51.60		  ...... 10¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 HOLLY PHELIE (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,696
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Holly polly (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dh Dubois/g Mollier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $9.5	 Nikkaluokta	 1:41.73		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
9 of 10	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 55	 $34	 Purple Mood	 1:57.80		  ...... 25¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 60	 $21	 Scorch	 1:57.95		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
15 of 18	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 G Sias	 60	 $11	 Fatu Hiva	 2:16.94		  ......... 14......................Fontainebleau
16 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 56	 $41	 Adrett	 1:56.40		  ......... 34.............................Chantilly

13 PRINCESSE BOBBY (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-3-1 Prize Money: $14,648
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Vallicola (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie High Heels Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 J Moutard	 57	 $34	 Dark Money	 1:18.24		  ...... 16¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $34	 Marsilius	 1:36.50		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58	 $13	 Dulini	 1:22.55		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 60	 $7	 Canet De Salars	 1:28.66		  ........ 4¼..........................Strasbourg
13 of 14	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 55	 $26	 Senza Te	 1:35.36		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud

14 HELLO SWEETY Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Hello honey (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Pegza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57	 $29	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ...... 14¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 13	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 B Flament	 58	 $34	 Zabeel Light	 2:10.90		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud

15 LADY OF NABEUL (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 11 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,132
Jockey: C Berge WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Elea (GER) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/07/23 (471 Days)
Owner: Reliable Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $4.3	 Dalkava	 1:52.72		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 55.5	 $26	 Bramans	 2:07.49		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $11	 Gracella	 1:39.27		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $7	 Diamond Star	 2:13.93		  ........ 8¼..........................Strasbourg
4 of 13	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $9	 Pump Pump Lady	 2:16.55		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie

16 NEW HOPE (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,646
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Nutan (GER) Dam: Niagara (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Nizza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Jun24	 COL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Hugo Boutin	 55	 $13	 Aster	 1:54.44		  ........ 5¼............................. Cologne
7 of 10	 07Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Michal Abik	 57.5	 $11	 De La Luna	 2:16.30		  ...... 12½................... Hambourg Horn
5 of 8	 28Jul24	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Konstantin Phillip	 48	 $13	 Tramina	 2:13.43		  ........ 3½.......................Munich-Riem
8 of 8	 17Aug24	 MUL	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 57.5	 $9	 Zakaria	 2:25.43		  ...... 12¾.............................Mulheim
3 of 12	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $26	 Never Give In	 2:24.53		  ........... 7..........................Strasbourg
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R2 28 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | DU VERGALY CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
8:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 511940
	 2	 653211
	 3	 120466
	 4	 338060
	 5	 678
	 6	 050220
	 7	 050937
	 8	 222143
	 9	 371000
	10	 08
	11	 88400
	12	 172700
	13	 113160
	14	 475425

PENTAOUR (FR)
ROCKY (GER)
VADIRUM
CHEEK TO CHEEK (IRE)
KIRWANAKO CHANAY (FR)
NEKOLETO (FR)
ALMACADO GREE (FR)
GOLD MOUNTAIN (FR)
IDEAL KING (FR)
SOUL OF FREEDOM (GER)
PROLETARIUS (FR)
AMI SOLEDAD (FR)
LA SAUZEE (FR)
ALCEDIMZOE (FR)

60
60
58
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

5
1
14
8
3
2
9
10
4
7
12
11
6
13

C SOUMILLON
LM ENGELS  1.5 
A MADAMET
M GUYON
A NICCO  1.5 
J MOUTARD
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T TRULLIER
B MARIE
S VOGT  1.5 
A DAIFI  3.5 
I MENDIZABAL

FRAU A BUDKA
P VOVCENKO
M GEISLER
E D MONFORT
MME S MARSCH
X BLANCHET
B AUDOUIN
H F DEVIN
V LUKA
J PARIZE
MME A KARKOSA
S SMRCZEK
J GAUVIN
G ELOSEGUI

5
6
5
5
4
4
9
5
7
4
7
5
5
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
M
M

FR
GER
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
105
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	26-�3�-4-2
	20-�5�-1-1
	24-�5�-4-3
	21-�1�-3-5
	 3-�0�-0-0
	21-�2�-2-4
	29-�6�-5-2
	10-�1�-4-1
	31-�5�-2-4
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	26-�5�-2-4
	17-�4�-0-2
	16-�3�-3-1

$70,015
$17,649
$70,859
$52,579
$0
$46,407
$192,500
$32,832
$85,487
$0
$2,348
$81,651
$42,389
$55,526

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 PENTAOUR (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 5 Total: 26-3-4-2 Prize Money: $70,015
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo al fonce fr g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Perpetual glory (UK) J+H: 8-1-3-1 Turf: 23-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/06/24 (137 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Noel Forgeard/p Bonnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $*4.5	Bahayra	 2:36.90		  ........ 3½...............................Dieppe
1 of 15	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $*4.5	Rodainah	 2:31.08		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $6.5	 Combermere	 2:33.07		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 E Verhestraeten	 60	 $3.8	 Hollywood Africans	 2:35.50		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 60	 $11	 Chelsea Du Ninian	 3:00.55		  ......... 35.........................Saint-Cloud

2 ROCKY (GER) Trainer: P Vovcenko Barrier: 1 Total: 20-5-1-1 Prize Money: $17,649
Jockey: Lm Engels (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ger g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flamingo Fantasy (GER) Dam: Ruby tigress (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (38 Days)
Owner: W Riebesehl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Lilli-marie Engels	 57.5	 $13	 Dawn Mission	 3:23.57		  ...... 30¼................... Hambourg Horn
3 of 7	 21Jul24	 HOP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 Lilli-marie Engels	 59	 $11	 Way To Gain	 2:36.32		  ........ 3¼....................... Hoppegarten
2 of 6	 18Aug24	 HAN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 Jozef Bojko	 59	 $4.5	 Red Storm	 3:13.50		  ........ 2¼.............................Hanovre
1 of 7	 08Sep24	 LEI	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 Jozef Bojko	 60	 $*2.1	Orkan Von Marlow	 3:13.96		  ........ 4½...............................Leipzig
1 of 5	 20Sep24	 VRD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Ehm	 56	 $*1.7	Atyllus	 3:28.59		  ........ 4¼...............................Verden

3 VADIRUM Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 14 Total: 24-5-4-3 Prize Money: $70,859
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 17-5-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Manucha (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/24 (268 Days)
Owner: Hj

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 63	 $*4	 Kalaos	 2:35.56		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 M Velon	 63	 $--	 Sainte Rita	 2:31.30		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 27Jun24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 60.5	 $*3.3	Salt Flake	 2:42.00		  ........ 2¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 9	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 57	 $6	 Golden Call	 3:23.54		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 11	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 61	 $8	 Rodainah	 2:32.86		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie

4 CHEEK TO CHEEK (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-3-5 Prize Money: $52,579
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Speciality (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-3 Turf: 19-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-3 Last Win: 05/08/22 (815 Days)
Owner: F Raoul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55	 $*4.3	Mykiss	 2:33.94		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 56	 $9.5	 Kaneshya	 2:39.08		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $9.5	 Presage Nocturne	 2:43.28		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 60.5	 $12	 Rodainah	 2:33.16		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 10	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 57.5	 $9.5	 Tarajal	 2:52.61		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 KIRWANAKO CHANAY (FR) Trainer: Mme S Marsch Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tirwanako Dam: Isle de reve (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Philippot/mme S Marsch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 13Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Weber	 66	 $21	 Dream Du Lemo	 4:13.70		  ...... 13¾...............................Dieppe
7 of 14	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 A Nicco	 56	 $29	 Felippo	 2:44.10		  ........ 5¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 8	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 56	 $26	 Tollevast	 2:23.66		  ...... 21¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 NEKOLETO (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-2-4 Prize Money: $46,407
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Neko (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 07/11/23 (356 Days)
Owner: Mme N Aiken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 60	 $19	 Alathea	 2:13.56		  ........ 6¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
13 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $34	 Beautiful Aspen	 1:58.91		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $8.5	 Alerio	 2:45.50		  ........ 1½...............................Dieppe
2 of 12	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 60	 $5	 Lalou	 2:35.56		  ......... hd..........................Strasbourg
16 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 57	 $15	 Chelsea Du Ninian	 3:00.55		  ...... 43¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 ALMACADO GREE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 9 Total: 29-6-5-2 Prize Money: $192,500
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Domedriver (IRE) Dam: Polka de la tour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-6-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-5-2-2 Last Win: 03/04/23 (574 Days)
Owner: B B Audouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57	 $19	 Homo Deus	 3:47.44		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 13	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57	 $7	 All In You	 3:21.17		  ...... 16¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 9	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 57	 $23	 Sombrero	 3:22.86		  ...... 16¼...............................Angers
3 of 6	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 58	 $*2.9	Louvagny	 2:30.85		  ........ 8½.............................. Amiens
7 of 9	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 M Fleury	 56	 $12	 Bosioh	 2:47.74		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

8 GOLD MOUNTAIN (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-4-1 Prize Money: $32,832
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Terra alta (FR) J+H: 6-1-3-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (870 Days)
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Mirsky	 2:21.61		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
2 of 7	 27May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Excelsior	 2:41.93		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 10	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:40.46		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $5.5	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:22.25		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 5	 26Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 P Lotout	 66	 $4	 Mirabad	 2:37.81		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy

9 IDEAL KING (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 4 Total: 31-5-2-4 Prize Money: $85,487
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 23-3-1-4 Track: 9-2-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Ideal world (IRE) J+H: 9-2-1-2 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 05/01/24 (297 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 05Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $23	 Marelie	 2:40.63		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $13	 Hollywood Africans	 2:38.79		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 60	 $9	 Trabuco	 2:37.04		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 26Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $21	 Robinie	 2:31.09		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 B Murzabayev	 60.5	 $34	 Woot City	 3:30.58		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg

10 SOUL OF FREEDOM (GER) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Seven shares (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $51	 Hollywood Africans	 2:35.50		  ......... 10................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 14	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $51	 Felippo	 2:44.10		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 PROLETARIUS (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Beaumont (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Pegza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 58.5	 $29	 Vert Liberte	 2:43.56		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $26	 Everillo	 2:05.06		  ...... 23½......................... Compiegne
4 of 5	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 B Flament	 57.5	 $67	 Sober	 2:36.60		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 16	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 57	 $41	 Combermere	 2:33.07		  ...... 10¾.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $67	 Kathina	 3:23.43		  ...... 42½.............................Chantilly

12 AMI SOLEDAD (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 11 Total: 26-5-2-4 Prize Money: $81,651
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-4-2-4 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Dogaressa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/23 (379 Days)
Owner: Stall Burg Nanstein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 59	 $19	 Principe	 1:57.34		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 21Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 60	 $21	 Ciccio Boy	 1:58.06		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $8	 Dolayli	 1:54.84		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	15]	 H Besnier	 61	 $34	 Bauhinia Rhapsody	 1:54.80		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 60	 $26	 Speechman	 1:58.86		  ...... 19¾............................ Deauville

13 LA SAUZEE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 6 Total: 17-4-0-2 Prize Money: $42,389
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 13-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Lilly well (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/24 (208 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 M Velon	 59	 $13	 Olaf The Big One	 2:04.29		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $3.8	 Shanakill	 2:01.34		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 M Velon	 59	 $7	 Joey Up	 2:34.77		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 11	 26Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $7.5	 Robinie	 2:31.09		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $11	 Kawareth	 1:57.58		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly

14 ALCEDIMZOE (FR) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 13 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: $55,526
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Grace of dubai (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/07/23 (482 Days)
Owner: Horses & Berries Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 31Mar24	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Janacek	 59	 $--	 Isaba	 -- --- --		  ......... 35............................... Madrid
5 of 6	 26May24	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $--	 War Of Dance	 2:17.90		  ........ 5¾............................... Madrid
4 of 12	 10Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $5.5	 Grecian Bonanza	 2:15.60		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
2 of 13	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $--	 Piano Man	 2:08.07		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 11	 11Aug24	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 V Janacek	 59	 $--	 Swiftway	 -- --- --		  ........... 5..................... San Sebastian
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R3 28 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | CHAMBRE DE MONSIEUR PRINCE HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 456148
	 2	 546560
	 3	 24123
	 4	 6136
	 5	 420721
	 6	 415090
	 7	 541339
	 8	 4180
	 9	 241782
	10	 1444
	11	 027423
	12	 390465
	13	 792663
	14	 143220
	15	 668570
	16	 5410

DAMIEN (FR)
MEGARRY (IRE)
WAPI (FR)
DARK MONEY (IRE)
MOONFIRE (IRE)
ALFRED (FR)
LANZELOT GOLD (FR)
CALYPSO KING
WOOTTON MELODY (FR)
CHIARANIYA (FR)
SOUVENIR D’ECAJEUL (FR)
KOSLOVKA (FR)
BROTHERS OF LILY’S (FR)
OLYMPE MANCINI (IRE)
TOKYO DREAMER
TIMES WARRIOR

60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

7
2
13
4
9
11
5
15
6
1
12
8
3
14
10
16

A CRASTUS
T BACHELOT
R THOMAS
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
J MOUTARD
C SOUMILLON
A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
A MADAMET
V JANACEK
L POGGIONOVO
H JOURNIAC
S VOGT
EDDY HARDOUIN
T TRULLIER

A FOUASSIER
G BIETOLINI
C & Y LERNER
A FABRE
H PANTALL
H GHABRI
J CARVALHO
S WATTEL
M RULEC
M SEROR
G ELOSEGUI
P&J BRANDT
Y BARBEROT
ST RICHTER
H GHABRI
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
F
G
C
G
C
F
C
F
G
F
F
C

FR
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
UK

--
102
--
--
70
84
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
70
--

	10-�3�-0-1
	14-�2�-2-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-3-1
	18-�4�-2-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	14-�4�-4-2
	15-�1�-2-3
	16-�1�-3-1
	11-�2�-3-2
	18-�1�-2-5
	 4-�1�-0-0

$59,406
$54,644
$32,308
$13,217
$17,307
$34,980
$30,174
$14,836
$24,596
$16,020
$82,649
$59,949
$52,677
$42,936
$19,043
$10,522

	4-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-4
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 DAMIEN (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: $59,406
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Passadoble (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/24 (224 Days)
Owner: C Bertho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $7.5	 Rocambolesque	 1:13.80		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 6	 01Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 57	 $34	 Vertbois	 1:30.90		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 58	 $29	 L’ardechoise	 1:25.01		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 59	 $5.5	 Shadizi	 1:25.15		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $12	 Tomakay	 1:23.18		  ...... 27½.............................Chantilly

2 MEGARRY (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money: $54,644
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Highest praise (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/23 (406 Days)
Owner: Mag Horse Racing Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 09Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 58	 $51	 Lazzat	 1:29.92		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $34	 Jasna’s Secret	 1:10.83		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 18Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57	 $10	 Durythme	 1:24.82		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $12	 Mctenett	 1:31.34		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	18]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $51	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 WAPI (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $32,308
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Holy dazzle (UK) J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/01/24 (276 Days)
Owner: Ec Haras Cadran/ec Melanie/jacq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 58	 $6	 Georges Ville	 1:31.28		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 58	 $*2.6	Brio	 1:37.20		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 En Plein Air	 1:30.89		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 57	 $11	 Keshapour	 1:24.69		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 54.5	 $*3.8	Mctenett	 1:31.34		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 DARK MONEY (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,217
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Mizz money (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (111 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $7	 No Lunch	 1:41.80		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $5	 Avenue Montaigne	 1:18.24		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
3 of 9	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $3.8	 Keshapour	 1:24.69		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $7.5	 Tiffanyli	 1:25.15		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
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5 MOONFIRE (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: $17,307
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Sand vixen (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/10/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 S Saadi	 56.5	 $3.3	 One Mistress	 1:10.31		  ........... 3..........................Les Sables
11 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $4	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 14	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $5	 Modern Era	 1:23.20		  ........ 3¼...............................Dieppe
2 of 6	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $4.5	 Abstract	 1:24.31		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 11	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3	 Beau Linge	 1:39.20		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse

6 ALFRED (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 11 Total: 18-4-2-1 Prize Money: $34,980
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57.5 Good: 13-3-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Amaze me (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (182 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 57	 $26	 Fathom	 1:39.80		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $9.5	 Elbaz	 1:45.83		  ...... 17¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58	 $34	 Zuna	 1:51.50		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 9	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 57	 $21	 Hit It	 1:40.45		  ...... 24¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 60	 $41	 Nobleman	 1:53.83		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly

7 LANZELOT GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $30,174
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: La fortunela (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (102 Days)
Owner: German Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $13	 Otherwordly	 1:39.48		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $6	 Firth Of Fifth	 1:27.29		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
3 of 16	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $19	 Blue Brother	 1:27.95		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 57	 $11	 Marharry	 1:37.45		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $*3.5	Tiffanyli	 1:25.15		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne

8 CALYPSO KING Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,836
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Cheriearch (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/24 (201 Days)
Owner: Amis Du Monde Entier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $7	 Elbaz	 1:34.82		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 10Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $8	 Quiddich	 1:13.12		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*2.9	Vercors	 1:24.85		  ........ 1¼...............................Angers
15 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $19	 Tiffanyli	 1:25.15		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne

9 WOOTTON MELODY (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,596
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sage melody (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/05/24 (172 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $3.3	 Calypso King	 1:13.12		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 09May24	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $*2.3	Speed Light	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $29	 Jasna’s Secret	 1:10.83		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $17	 Mgheera	 -- --- --		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 L Bails	 57	 $12	 Ferrari Fever	 1:25.56		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

10 CHIARANIYA (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,020
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al shahaniya (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/24 (281 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Quadrablue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 57	 $12	 Albine	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $17	 Shamrock Glitter	 1:20.60		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Tomakay	 1:11.59		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $6.5	 Un Instant	 1:19.47		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 SOUVENIR D’ECAJEUL (FR) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 12 Total: 14-4-4-2 Prize Money: $82,649
Jockey: V Janacek WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Lawman Dam: Croisiere (USA) J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Horses & Berries Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 19May24	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Janacek	 59	 $--	 Azkar	 2:17.93		  .......... ¾............................... Madrid
7 of 7	 09Jun24	 LAZ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 R Ramos	 57.5	 $--	 Tetuan	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¾............................... Madrid
4 of 0	 28Jul24	 SSB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Janacek	 60	 $--	 West Of Wichita	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½..................... San Sebastian
2 of 8	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $15	 See The Dream	 1:43.20		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 9	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 V Janacek	 57	 $5	 Eclaire La Vie	 1:30.70		  .......... ½...................Mont De Marsan

12 KOSLOVKA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-2-3 Prize Money: $59,949
Jockey: L Poggionovo WT: 56 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-1-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Vlatka (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/24 (193 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 52.5	 $8	 Clavus	 1:24.44		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $11	 Vercors	 1:16.83		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	15]	 L Poggionovo	 55	 $21	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 L Poggionovo	 55.5	 $12	 Kimi Orenda	 1:23.43		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 L Poggionovo	 55.5	 $9.5	 Ashiyma	 1:27.58		  ........ 7¾................................Cholet

13 BROTHERS OF LILY’S (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-3-1 Prize Money: $52,677
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Tilett (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/06/24 (141 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Tomakay	 1:11.59		  ...... 10¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $34	 Vercors	 1:16.83		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 55	 $15	 Ozan	 1:02.10		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
6 of 16	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 52.5	 $17	 National Service	 1:10.72		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
3 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Nomis	 60	 $11	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau

14 OLYMPE MANCINI (IRE) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 14 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: $42,936
Jockey: S Vogt WT: 55.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Hesterya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/12/23 (322 Days)
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 B Hobart	 58.5	 $3.8	 Embrace Adversity	 1:30.29		  ........... 7.................... Pont De Vivaux
3 of 11	 12Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $17	 Coronado	 1:35.46		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 61	 $7.5	 Caladbolg	 1:42.80		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 62	 $5.5	 Divide And Rule	 1:41.11		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 16	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $12	 Blue Brother	 1:27.95		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville

15 TOKYO DREAMER Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-2-5 Prize Money: $19,043
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-4
Sire: Advertise (UK) Dam: Baliyka (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/08/23 (425 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $19	 Gold Index	 1:44.38		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $26	 Lord Of War	 1:39.56		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $23	 Vercors	 1:16.83		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 55	 $15	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
11 of 14	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 56	 $34	 Marharry	 1:37.45		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp

16 TIMES WARRIOR Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,522
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Al janadeirya (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (58 Days)
Owner: A Belshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 E Corallo	 57	 $21	 Ozat	 1:37.80		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 E Corallo	 58	 $8.5	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 58.5	 $3.5	 Wathab	 1:43.76		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 18	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 51	 $13	 Blue Brother	 1:39.61		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R4 28 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | IMP. CARRIERES CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 421315
	 2	 510129
	 3	 431542
	 4	 539001
	 5	 222060
	 6	 019199
	 7	 568571
	 8	 142601
	 9	 027406
	10	 129405
	11	 981736
	12	 753506
	13	 054827
	14	 824704
	15	 000000
	16	 900790
	17	 088000

ANONYMOUS (GER)
BELAFONTE (FR)
ROYAL RIGHT (IRE)
ROYAUMONT (FR)
CHANCE
PUMP PUMP CITY (FR)
GAIDAR (IRE)
ROYAL SAXO (FR)
PONTY (FR)
BAKHCHISARAY (FR)
DAFNE (FR)
SUNNY STAR (FR)
MCLEOD (IRE)
STORM CITY
CLOUD MAN (FR)
EXPLORE THE SHORE
SLON HE

61.5
61.5
61
59
59
58
58
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

15
6
12
4
14
10
17
16
8
2
3
11
1
13
5
9
7

T TRULLIER
A WERLE
L BAILS  1.5 
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
D PROVOST  1.5 
M BARZALONA
P REMOUE  2.5 
M GRANDIN
S PASQUIER
H BESNIER
LM ENGELS  1.5 
A POUCHIN
D BREUX
B FLAMENT  2.5 
O THIEBAUT  2.5 

J PHELIPPON
G LEMER
MME R BOUCKHUYT
F CHAPPET
M GEISLER
J GAUVIN
J PHELIPPON
M GEISLER
D BONILLA
C ESCUDER
MME A KARKOSA
M F WEISSMEIER
P VOVCENKO
S WATTEL
MME K HOSTE
D RABALLAND
D RABALLAND

5
4
6
7
8
4
5
4
4
6
4
6
4
5
6
10
12

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G

GER
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
79
87
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�3�-3-1
	22-�5�-1-4
	34-�6�-5-4
	39-�8�-6-4
	45-�8�-8-2
	14-�3�-0-1
	24-�3�-2-1
	12-�3�-2-3
	23-�2�-3-5
	41-�5�-4-8
	18-�1�-2-3
	26-�6�-0-4
	17-�2�-1-0
	18-�1�-4-3
	19-�0�-1-1
	40-�0�-0-0
	84-�3�-7-5

$44,583
$67,265
$112,200
$163,278
$115,106
$32,480
$57,799
$42,496
$68,063
$139,624
$25,242
$18,402
$8,563
$45,716
$9,818
$491
$58,367

	5-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	13-�4�-2-1
	14-�1�-4-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	10-�3�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ANONYMOUS (GER) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 15 Total: 15-3-3-1 Prize Money: $44,583
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Siyouni (GER) Dam: Anna mia (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-0 Last Win: 30/09/24 (28 Days)
Owner: G Luyckx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 Rene Piechulek	 59	 $6.5	 Nepalais	 2:07.58		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 5	 25Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 Rene Piechulek	 57.5	 $3.5	 Lathraea	 -- --- --		  ....... Lhd...................... Baden-Baden
3 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	16]	 Rene Piechulek	 61	 $5	 Kawareth	 1:57.58		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58	 $15	 Bay D’argent	 2:02.14		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 7	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:51.04		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely

2 BELAFONTE (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 6 Total: 22-5-1-4 Prize Money: $67,265
Jockey: A Werle WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Eiriamach na casca (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-1-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (31 Days)
Owner: B Vaitilingon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 54	 $9	 Central Park West	 2:00.35		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $15	 Noir	 2:08.86		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 3]	 P Lotout	 72	 $4.5	 Swiss Money	 2:36.31		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 61.5	 $3.5	 Royal Saxo	 1:50.20		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 11	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 A Werle	 56	 $8.5	 The Top Gatsby	 2:02.09		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau

3 ROYAL RIGHT (IRE) Trainer: Mme R Bouckhuyt Barrier: 12 Total: 34-6-5-4 Prize Money: $112,200
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 22-5-3-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Royal solitaire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/07/24 (100 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Avant-garde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Wukhann	 2:52.66		  ........Lnk................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 8	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $7.5	 Bazoques	 2:09.91		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
5 of 16	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $17	 Morphewan	 2:06.93		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 61.5	 $*4	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:06.97		  ........ 2¾...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 7	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 L’indomptable	 2:44.29		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely

4 ROYAUMONT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 39-8-6-4 Prize Money: $163,278
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 25-3-6-3 Track: 14-3-3-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rosie thomas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-1 Last Win: 22/04/24 (189 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert/b Chalmel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 56	 $15	 Dolayli	 1:58.03		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $10	 Bauhinia Rhapsody	 1:57.23		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $9	 Bauhinia Rhapsody	 1:54.80		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 60	 $13	 Allurre	 2:00.38		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 55	 $19	 Bevan	 2:03.42		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 CHANCE Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 14 Total: 45-8-8-2 Prize Money: $115,106
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 35-7-5-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo ch uk g Fav: 10-4-4-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-4-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Harem lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 08/06/23 (508 Days)
Owner: Sage Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 29Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 59	 $*4.5	Gaylor Senora	 1:57.59		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 21Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $*3.8	Love Is Gold	 1:57.45		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $8.5	 Bauhinia Rhapsody	 1:57.23		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 23Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $6	 Patrick Sarsfield	 1:57.43	 	 ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Geopolitic	 1:50.80		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie

6 PUMP PUMP CITY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 10 Total: 14-3-0-1 Prize Money: $32,480
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Pretty pump pump (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Jc Bouret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $8.5	 Golden River	 1:52.63		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 15	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	15]	 A Daifi	 61.5	 $26	 Larno	 1:15.79		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
1 of 14	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 A Daifi	 61	 $6	 Hoolong	 1:38.42		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
9 of 12	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 60	 $6.5	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:06.97		  ...... 10½...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 9	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 61	 $10	 Royal Saxo	 1:50.20		  ...... 21½....................... Lyon La Soie

7 GAIDAR (IRE) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 17 Total: 24-3-2-1 Prize Money: $57,799
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo grey ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Grey lilas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Ec Foret Jaune / Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 59	 $8	 Mykiss	 2:59.40		  ......... 14......................... Le Touquet
8 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $8.5	 Alerio	 2:45.50		  ...... 10¾...............................Dieppe
5 of 12	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $21	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:06.97		  ........ 3¾...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 14	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56	 $12	 Hollywood Africans	 2:35.50		  ........ 3½................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 14	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 63	 $8.5	 Agoureil	 2:17.31		  ....... Lhd....................... Lyon La Soie

8 ROYAL SAXO (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 16 Total: 12-3-2-3 Prize Money: $42,496
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Melija (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 04/10/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $3.8	 Rakan	 1:24.52		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8	 Elamaz	 1:40.04		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 58	 $5.5	 Tigrr	 1:46.74		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $7	 Pedrito	 1:23.58		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $*2.2	Belafonte	 1:50.20		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie

9 PONTY (FR) Trainer: D Bonilla Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-3-5 Prize Money: $68,063
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-2-5 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ponte bawi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (541 Days)
Owner: Team Centauri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 57	 $15	 Guet Apens	 2:33.40		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 56	 $7.5	 Bevan	 2:11.12		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $51	 Mont De Soleil	 2:30.57		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
10 of 10	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $41	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:30.60		  ...... 17¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 6	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 58	 $4.5	 Louvagny	 2:30.85		  ...... 12½.............................. Amiens

10 BAKHCHISARAY (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 41-5-4-8 Prize Money: $139,624
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 19-3-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Brioniya (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (125 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $*3.5	Muelheimer Perle	 1:55.32		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
9 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $*4	 Belafonte	 2:00.35		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $*3	 Alerio	 2:45.50		  ........ 2¼...............................Dieppe
11 of 16	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $17	 Noir	 2:08.86		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Force Tranquille	 2:13.33		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
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11 DAFNE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-2-3 Prize Money: $25,242
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Dione (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 16-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/07/24 (95 Days)
Owner: K Gozdzialski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 57	 $17	 Great Charlie	 1:49.60		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $*4.5	Bremontier	 2:20.10		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
7 of 11	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 59	 $10	 Victoria Grove	 2:04.89		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $5.5	 Rimbault	 2:11.23		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 12	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $11	 Zahyana	 2:19.65		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau

12 SUNNY STAR (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 11 Total: 26-6-0-4 Prize Money: $18,402
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nom De D’la (GER) Dam: Saalewuste (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/01/23 (645 Days)
Owner: O Lenk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 28Jul24	 BDH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 C Santangelo.	 53	 $9.5	 Wild Run	 2:34.50		  ........ 8¾......................Bad-Harzburg
3 of 8	 18Aug24	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 Rene Piechulek	 61.5	 $10	 Mister Speaker	 2:20.76		  .......... ½.......................... Dusseldorf
5 of 10	 08Sep24	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 A Van Den Troost	 55	 $11	 Margherita Luti	 2:15.45		  ........ 5¾.......................... Dusseldorf
12 of 14	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $29	 Hollywood Africans	 2:35.50		  ...... 11¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 14	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 S Vogt	 56	 $29	 Felippo	 2:44.10		  ........ 4¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

13 MCLEOD (IRE) Trainer: P Vovcenko Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-1-0 Prize Money: $8,563
Jockey: Lm Engels (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Manita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/23 (429 Days)
Owner: Stall Biancolino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 21Jul24	 BDH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 Patrick Gibson	 58	 $11	 Direct Hit	 1:33.11		  ........... 5......................Bad-Harzburg
4 of 15	 27Jul24	 BDH	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 M Ehm	 54	 $13	 Agent Sim	 1:57.30		  ........ 2¾......................Bad-Harzburg
8 of 14	 18Aug24	 HAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 M Ehm	 54	 $8	 Mailand	 1:44.75		  ..........................................Hanovre
2 of 6	 07Sep24	 MGG	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 Am J Dickinson	 64	 $5.5	 Slay The Dragon	 2:11.70		  ........ 1½......................... Magdeburg
7 of 9	 06Oct24	 LEI	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 Rene Koplik	 56	 $8	 Berwick Street	 2:12.19		  ........ 3½...............................Leipzig

14 STORM CITY Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 13 Total: 18-1-4-3 Prize Money: $45,716
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 18-1-4-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

5yo bay uk g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Cityscape (UK) Dam: Fantastisch (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/23 (375 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Sweeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $5	 Dream For All	 1:43.26		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 53.5	 $15	 Ciccio Boy	 1:51.01		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $*4.5	Beautiful Aspen	 1:58.91		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $12	 Combermere	 2:33.07		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $5.5	 Kawareth	 1:57.58		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

15 CLOUD MAN (FR) Trainer: Mme K Hoste Barrier: 5 Total: 19-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,818
Jockey: D Breux WT: 54.5 Good: 15-0-0-1 Track: 8-0-1-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Shendama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jonckheere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	10]	 S Laurent	 60	 $29	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:59.83		  ...... 16½.............................Chantilly
12 of 17	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Laurent	 59.5	 $67	 Golden Beach	 1:46.85		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 S Laurent	 56	 $41	 Baylagan	 1:39.46		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	14]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Gold Player	 1:56.10		  ...... 11¾...............................Dieppe
15 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $51	 Welch Fusilier	 1:29.10		  ......... 29............................ Deauville

16 EXPLORE THE SHORE Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 9 Total: 40-0-0-0 Prize Money: $491
Jockey: B Flament (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 16-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Henrythenavigator (USA) Dam: Kissin sign (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Flament	 57	 $67	 American Lily	 2:48.12		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
11 of 11	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Germon	 55.5	 $67	 Itaewon	 1:22.20		  ...... 43¾...............................Dieppe
7 of 7	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 57	 $201	Cambronne	 1:27.22		  ......... 50.................................Vichy
9 of 9	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Thiebaut	 56	 $81	 Dapango	 1:51.10		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche
15 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Neuville	 53	 $--	 Rocheux	 1:59.31		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche
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17 SLON HE Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 7 Total: 84-3-7-5 Prize Money: $58,367
Jockey: O Thiebaut (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 29-1-1-3 Track: 7-0-0-1

12yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Danehill Dancer (IRE) Dam: Key figure (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 57-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/04/19 (2012 Days)
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Berthaud-motsch	 55.5	 $81	 Coeur De Roume	 2:08.51		  ......... 19.................................Vichy
8 of 8	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Sivan	 49	 $41	 Feedesreves	 2:28.80		  ...... 22¾.................................Vichy
13 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Sivan	 55	 $67	 Tarcenay	 2:12.56		  ...... 26¾.................................Vichy
14 of 14	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 O Thiebaut	 54.5	 $81	 Felippo	 2:44.10		  ...... 23¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
98 of 9	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 O Thiebaut	 56	 $67	 Quartzdargent	 2:49.30		  ........ 6½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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R5 28 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | BOIS DE BONNET HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2510
	 2	 34450
	 3	 88107
	 4	 47304
	 5	 662716
	 6	 758568
	 7	 370497
	 8	 835851
	 9	 372064
	10	 09584
	11	 724057
	12	 755439
	13	 098618
	14	 885
	15	 607
	16	 232086
	17	 090600

NEW YORK NEW YORK (FR)
CIRCLE OF DREAMS (IRE)
POTEMKINE (IRE)
FORCEFULL (FR)
TANIS (FR)
LA DESINENCE (FR)
VIBRATO (FR)
WAY TO MARBELLA (GER)
FIRTH OF FIFTH (FR)
HATFAVILLE (FR)
TERESA MENDOZA (FR)
BAILEYS ILLUSION (FR)
THUNDERHEART (FR)
BOCKEL (FR)
QUEEN OF NIGHT (FR)
MARQUISE VERA (FR)
PLATINE (FR)

60
60
60
60
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
54
53
51

6
4
14
11
9
1
17
15
3
13
8
12
16
7
10
5
2

M GUYON
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
T PICCONE
M NOBILI
S PASQUIER
L CARBONI  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
H BESNIER
L BAILS  1.5 
M EON  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

J REYNIER
H PANTALL
G DOLEUZE
X BLANCHET
S NIGGE
J LEROY
X BLANCHET
M MUNCH
MLLE C FEY
M GONZALEZ
H BLUME
G HERNON
S SMRCZEK
M RULEC
J LEROY
A ESTRABOL
MME C BARBE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
G
F
F
F
G
F
F
F
F
F
C
G
F
F
F

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-3-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-2-1
	 6-�0�-0-0

$12,228
$7,261
$9,130
$6,487
$28,490
$1,174
$16,099
$17,414
$8,426
$2,870
$23,883
$5,243
$5,217
$826
$0
$9,887
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 NEW YORK NEW YORK (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,228
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/09/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ec H&P Pilarski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Noble Cotai	 1:12.52		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $3.8	 Spring Lantern	 1:12.15		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Hera	 1:12.85		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
98 of 14	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 M Germain	 59	 $*5.5	Vive La Reine	 1:29.01		  ................................. Pont De Vivaux

2 CIRCLE OF DREAMS (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,261
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Divine image (USA) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Icon Cen	 1:54.90		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
4 of 9	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4	 Miwa	 1:53.70		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 7	 04Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $3.3	 Hypercore	 2:13.52		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 12	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $5.5	 Noble Amber	 1:30.69		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $5.5	 Benimaru	 1:52.39		  ...... 16¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 POTEMKINE (IRE) Trainer: G Doleuze Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,130
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Advertise (UK) Dam: Guineve (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/24 (166 Days)
Owner: G Doleuze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 22Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Mount Vernon	 1:12.23		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 10Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $34	 Calypso King	 1:13.12		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $17	 Delire	 1:26.06		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans
15 of 15	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 J Claudic	 54	 $29	 Durythme	 1:26.97		  ......... 13......................... Compiegne
7 of 17	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57	 $23	 Lucky Wine	 1:15.98		  ........... 9............................ Deauville

4 FORCEFULL (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,487
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Jolie noce (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: X Doumen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 55	 $29	 Dark Money	 1:18.24		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
7 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $17	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $19	 Acotango	 1:52.60		  ........ 2½...............................Dieppe
14 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $7.5	 Gracella	 1:24.94		  ......... 15......................... Compiegne
4 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $19	 Benimaru	 1:52.39		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 TANIS (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: $28,490
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Touching the sky (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 11/07/24 (109 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 57	 $*4.5	Magic Perseverance	 1:26.03		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59	 $8	 Finimondo	 1:25.90		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $13	 Durythme	 1:15.52		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 C Belmont	 55.5	 $9	 Goldfield	 1:22.80	 	 ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 59	 $17	 Dulini	 1:22.55		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville

6 LA DESINENCE (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,174
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Obiwan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 58	 $26	 Felicia	 1:40.74		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $17	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $21	 Inside Matters	 1:27.27		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
6 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $13	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 12	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $12	 Noble Amber	 1:30.69		  ...... 11¾......................... Compiegne

7 VIBRATO (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 17 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money: $16,099
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Resaca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $17	 Durythme	 1:26.97		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
10 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Fou Furieux	 1:11.10		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57	 $19	 Lucky Wine	 1:15.98		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
9 of 10	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 60	 $10	 Royalwood	 1:04.10		  ........ 5¾...............................Dieppe
7 of 10	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58	 $10	 Sheriff’s Court	 1:27.17		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud

8 WAY TO MARBELLA (GER) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 15 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,414
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Whole lotta rosie (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/08/24 (71 Days)
Owner: Hh Rodenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $9	 Intisar	 1:46.07		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $5	 Queen Singer	 1:39.81		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 11	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $21	 Tanis	 1:22.80		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 8	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $11	 Ma Mome	 1:39.85		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
1 of 7	 18Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 59.5	 $6	 Baileys Topaze	 1:27.88		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers

9 FIRTH OF FIFTH (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,426
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Shoyd (UK) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Wentworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $9.5	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $15	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:27.29		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
12 of 14	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $15	 Tiffanyli	 1:24.20		  ...... 11¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 8	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $3.3	 Baileys Topaze	 1:41.20		  ...... 15¾...............................Nantes
4 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $10	 Modern Light	 1:50.11		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

10 HATFAVILLE (FR) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,870
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Hathfa (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Bliard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $51	 Piano Bar	 1:24.68		  ........ 6¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $67	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $34	 Zeolakis	 1:23.32		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $26	 Gracella	 1:39.27		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $34	 Galaxie Vega	 1:36.87		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
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11 TERESA MENDOZA (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $23,883
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Teoris (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/07/23 (461 Days)
Owner: Stall Life Style

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 M Riehl	 56	 $7	 Honky Tonk Woman	 2:20.20		  .......... ½......................... Le Touquet
4 of 6	 21Jul24	 HOP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $5	 No Day Never	 1:23.57		  ........... 4....................... Hoppegarten
11 of 14	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $23	 Tiffanyli	 1:24.20		  ........ 8½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $10	 Reverso	 1:21.32		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $7	 Rooftop	 1:44.08		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne

12 BAILEYS ILLUSION (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,243
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Baileys mirage (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Nash Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $8	 One Mistress	 1:10.31		  ........ 5¾..........................Les Sables
5 of 13	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $15	 Goldfield	 1:23.40	 	 ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $6	 Gerbera	 1:28.82		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $7.5	 Gran Habano	 1:44.54		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $7	 Benimaru	 1:52.39		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud

13 THUNDERHEART (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 16 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: La sabara (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (64 Days)
Owner: Stall Ramon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 L Wolff	 59	 $9	 Xaarine	 1:31.14		  ...... 22¾..........................Strasbourg
8 of 9	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $17	 Run For Home	 1:16.74		  ...... 10¾..........................Strasbourg
6 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58	 $29	 Thiene	 1:30.20		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 25Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $6.5	 Kanzashi	 1:33.33		  ........ 2¾...................... Baden-Baden
8 of 9	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 58	 $*4.5	Canet De Salars	 1:28.66		  ...... 21½..........................Strasbourg

14 BOCKEL (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $826
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Banville (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Bockelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $8.5	 Althuraya	 2:23.73		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 L Nomis	 58	 $67	 Poetic Dawn	 1:55.97		  ...... 10¼.......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 12	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $29	 Tarnac	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

15 QUEEN OF NIGHT (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Tokyoite (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Bocage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 13Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $13	 Zandy	 1:56.62		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $34	 Zabeel Light	 2:10.90		  ...... 27¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $34	 Gamestars	 1:56.81		  ...... 24½......................... Compiegne

16 MARQUISE VERA (FR) Trainer: A Estrabol Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,887
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Line et bleu (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 S Le Quilleuc	 55.5	 $5.5	 Reconnect	 1:22.90		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 S Le Quilleuc	 53	 $--	 Revanche	 1:03.37		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 14	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58.5	 $7.5	 Stormygo	 1:10.35		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 S Le Quilleuc	 57	 $11	 Albertinelli	 1:04.95		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 8	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $6	 Macanella	 1:13.70		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
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17 PLATINE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Gallery’s platine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Siegenthaler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Silver Feather	 1:28.85		  ...... 11¼......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $34	 Felicia	 1:40.74		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
6 of 6	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 54	 $51	 Elbaz	 1:45.83		  ...... 21¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 12	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $41	 Noble Amber	 1:30.69		  ...... 40¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 17	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $13	 Bakhilova	 1:09.72		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 28 OCT 2024

R6 28 Oct 2024 | Chantilly | CABINET D’ANGLE HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
11:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 045320
	 2	 128392
	 3	 316698
	 4	 413074
	 5	 172950
	 6	 145030
	 7	 341061
	 8	 7610
	 9	 024135
	10	 003321
	11	 383115
	12	 210200
	13	 831021
	14	 160509
	15	 251100
	16	 534391
	17	 245623

MARIE MANCINI (IRE)
IGNOL (FR)
SPEZIAL
BAGGALA (FR)
CLANITHA (FR)
QUASAR (FR)
SOUTHERN METEOR (IRE)
MARSILIUS (IRE)
TRUE VALUE (FR)
AGORIA
DULINI
MA MOME (FR)
GOLDFIELD (FR)
MAIZIERES (FR)
GODESSA (FR)
FAMILIAR (IRE)
HANTANO (IRE)

60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5

15
3
1
14
12
17
16
10
13
5
6
4
9
11
7
2
8

M GRANDIN
T PICCONE
R THOMAS
M BARZALONA
G MEURY  2.5 
A MADAMET
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
S PASQUIER
A MOLINS  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A DUPORTE  1.5 
T BACHELOT
I MENDIZABAL
A POUCHIN
D PROVOST

E MIKHALIDES
H PANTALL
C & Y LERNER
H PANTALL
M D SANCHEZ
X BLANCHET
C ESCUDER
V LUKA
MME C BARBE
C FERLAND
TIM DONWORTH
C H PLISSON
S CERULIS
S NIGGE
A ESTRABOL
A G BOTTI
MME V HEAD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
F
F
F
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
G
F
F
G
G

IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE

--
83
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-4-1
	10-�1�-0-3
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 9-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	20-�5�-1-1
	10-�2�-2-2
	 9-�3�-0-2
	31-�7�-4-2
	 8-�2�-1-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	17-�5�-2-2
	11-�2�-0-2
	 6-�0�-2-1

$46,109
$36,096
$23,047
$23,035
$19,384
$25,522
$24,191
$11,304
$52,349
$34,913
$34,125
$113,664
$28,536
$18,894
$61,897
$33,932
$19,085

	6-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�3�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�3�-0-1
	11-�3�-2-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 MARIE MANCINI (IRE) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 15 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: $46,109
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Sees (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/03/23 (589 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $10	 Ferrari Fever	 1:26.95		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Odonnell’s Orchard	 1:10.21		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 62	 $--	 Pretty Berry	 1:08.45		  ........Lnk................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $21	 Waziers	 1:25.09		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
11 of 17	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $9	 Lunala	 1:23.83		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville

2 IGNOL (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-4-1 Prize Money: $36,096
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 8-1-3-1 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 25/05/24 (156 Days)
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $*3	 Salalah	 1:06.00		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
8 of 17	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	17]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $6	 Lucky Wine	 1:15.98		  ......... 10............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $11	 Ozan	 1:02.10		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe
9 of 17	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	18]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $17	 Gerbera	 1:10.53		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $9	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau

3 SPEZIAL Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-3 Prize Money: $23,047
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay uk f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Pupa di saronno (FR) J+H: 9-1-0-3 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/24 (193 Days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $10	 En Plein Air	 1:18.45		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $*5.5	Les Reys	 1:15.06		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 60.5	 $--	 Fou Furieux	 1:11.10		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 54.5	 $12	 Vercors	 1:16.83		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $13	 Gerbera	 1:10.53		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

4 BAGGALA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,035
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Gotlandia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/05/24 (170 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11May24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $*2.3	Liberty James	 1:31.20		  ........ 2½...............................Tarbes
3 of 15	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $8.5	 Durythme	 1:26.97		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $9	 Lord Of War	 1:39.56		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 14	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $6.5	 Tiffanyli	 1:24.20		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $13	 Tiffanyli	 1:25.15		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
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5 CLANITHA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,384
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Pursuit of glory (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/01/24 (290 Days)
Owner: Mme Ma Berghgracht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $10	 Cetera	 1:37.34		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $11	 Zvalikova	 1:29.54		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 10	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $67	 Les Reys	 1:39.23		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 55.5	 $5.5	 River Falls	 1:27.79		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 55	 $29	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville

6 QUASAR (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 17 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $25,522
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Qatar power (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/24 (144 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Georginio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 57	 $19	 Pay To Learn	 2:35.35		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Get Together	 2:11.18		  ......... 10.................................Vichy
11 of 14	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	13]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $34	 Ragnar City	 2:33.30		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 11	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 59	 $29	 Lord Sinclair	 1:44.71		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 15	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 55	 $29	 Gilded Dragon	 1:51.42		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 SOUTHERN METEOR (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 16 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: $24,191
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Merci layan (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/10/24 (19 Days)
Owner: J B S Invest/f Fantauzza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Queen Lizzie	 1:39.00		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
1 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 63.5	 $4.5	 Stormygo	 1:20.48		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $19	 La Mandala	 1:12.73		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $7	 La Belle Poete	 1:16.90		  ...... 16½...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 8	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 58	 $5.5	 Pretty Berry	 1:30.34		  ........ 2½.................... Pont De Vivaux

8 MARSILIUS (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,304
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Qawaasem (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (87 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $13	 Stangheli	 1:26.83		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 M Velon	 58	 $23	 Inside Matters	 1:27.27		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $8.5	 True Value	 1:36.50		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 11	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 59	 $12	 Lord Sinclair	 1:44.71		  ......... 17.................. ParisLongchamp

9 TRUE VALUE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 13 Total: 20-5-1-1 Prize Money: $52,349
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Tassina (GER) J+H: 12-4-1-1 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $13	 Marsilius	 1:36.50		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 17	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $21	 Lunala	 1:23.83		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $17	 Miss Mai Tai	 1:23.86		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $8.5	 Gracella	 1:24.94		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $10	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau

10 AGORIA Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: $34,913
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: A little bit me (USA) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud/c W Kwok/herald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $41	 King Trezy	 2:22.80		  ...... 18¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $9	 Hungry Heart	 1:39.89		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $5	 Gracella	 1:39.27		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $*3.3	Dulini	 1:22.55		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
1 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $6.5	 Ignol	 1:08.44		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
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11 DULINI Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 6 Total: 9-3-0-2 Prize Money: $34,125
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Ells bells (UK) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/08/24 (64 Days)
Owner: C Fox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 57.5	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:05.40		  ...... 21¼...............................Dieppe
3 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 54.5	 $21	 Honky Tonk Woman	 2:20.20		  .......... ½......................... Le Touquet
1 of 10	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Bolzano	 1:22.90		  ........... 3...............................Dieppe
1 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $7.5	 Agoria	 1:22.55		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $8.5	 Gracella	 1:24.94		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne

12 MA MOME (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 31-7-4-2 Prize Money: $113,664
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 14-4-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 5-3-2-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Simone angel (FR) J+H: 9-0-0-0 Turf: 28-7-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-1 Last Win: 31/07/24 (89 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 58	 $*3.5	Tierceville	 1:39.85		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
15 of 16	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 55	 $29	 Blue Brother	 1:27.95		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 60.5	 $8.5	 Albine	 1:38.52		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
13 of 14	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $29	 Marharry	 1:37.45		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 12	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 61	 $10	 Noble Amber	 1:30.69		  ...... 23¼......................... Compiegne

13 GOLDFIELD (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $28,536
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Gold sister (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (93 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Galaxy Ii/g Barbarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $10	 Maizieres	 1:19.08		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $5.5	 Tempo	 1:18.91		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $9	 Salalah	 1:06.00		  ........ 9¼...............................Dieppe
2 of 11	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 A Duporte	 59	 $51	 Tanis	 1:22.80		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 13	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 A Duporte	 59	 $6.5	 Gerbera	 1:23.40		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine

14 MAIZIERES (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,894
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Melbourne shuffle (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/24 (277 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $26	 Alabama Moon	 1:18.40		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  F 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 51.5	 $--	 Sunny Angel	 1:19.07		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $26	 La Mandala	 1:12.73		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 60	 $29	 Gracella	 1:24.94		  ........ 9½......................... Compiegne
9 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $23	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau

15 GODESSA (FR) Trainer: A Estrabol Barrier: 7 Total: 17-5-2-2 Prize Money: $61,897
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Dogaressa (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (88 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Jun24	 LAZ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Janacek	 63	 $--	 Daiquirya	 1:11.58		  ......... 11............................... Madrid
1 of 9	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $4.5	 Passepartout	 1:36.40		  ........ DH...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 8	 01Aug24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 V Janacek	 59	 $*3.3	Beria	 1:27.70		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 14	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $15	 Marharry	 1:37.45		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Le Quilleuc	 59.5	 $10	 Moonfire	 1:39.20	 	 ...... 22¾............................ Toulouse

16 FAMILIAR (IRE) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: $33,932
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: My twinkle (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/09/24 (46 Days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 59	 $5.5	 Bejar	 1:44.17		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 L Carboni	 59	 $15	 Arpenteur	 1:40.11		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $17	 Arpenteur	 1:39.23		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 54	 $*4	 Marsilius	 1:36.50		  ...... 18½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 8	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $8	 Benimaru	 1:48.21		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
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17 HANTANO (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: $19,085
Jockey: D Provost WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Moonlight cloud (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Rocambolesque	 1:11.63		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $7.5	 Cortado	 1:28.60		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $7.5	 Roshvar	 1:20.17		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4	 Spring Lantern	 1:12.15		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Sheriff’s Court	 1:27.17		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud


